Fee Name	Description	Fee	Per	Туре
GENERAL PARK AND RECR	EATION FEES	·	·	
THESE FEES ARE APPROV CHARTER APPOINTED RES	PARKS AND RECREATION FEES ARE PROVIDED F ED BY THE PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION PONSIBILITIES. THE PARKS AND RECREATION CO MEETING. PLEASE GO TO WWW.LONGBEACH.GC	I AS PART OF THE MMISSION MAY (EIR CHANGE	
ADAPTIVE RECREATION				
Adaptive Program Fee	Adaptive Program ARISE	\$3.25 - \$11.50	Hour	Fee
Per Hour Class Fee	Adaptive per hour fee for Arise Classes	\$1	Hour	Fee
ADULT SPORTS LEAGUES			1	
Late Fee	Penalties will accrue per month and be added to the total balance owed to offset costs associated with the ongoing payment collections process up to a maximum of one hundred percent (100%) of the amount payable on the due date.	10%	total fees owed/month of non-paymen t	Penalty
Kickball Fee	Kickball Fee	\$325	Team	Fee
Senior Sports League	New leagues for participants ages 50+ years old. Sports to include basketball, volleyball, dodgeball, kickball, tennis, and lawn bowling.	\$50 - \$150	Team	Fee
BASEBALL FEES				
Baseball - Score Keeping Services Fees (10 weeks)	With Score Keeping Services Fees - 10 weeks	\$480	Team	Fee
Forfeit Fee - Baseball	Officiating fee for both teams	\$140	Game	Fee
BASKETBALL FEES			<u> </u>	
Basketball League Fee (10 weeks)	Basketball League Fee (10 weeks)	\$300	Team	Fee
Basketball League Fee (8 weeks)	Basketball League Fee (8 weeks)	\$238.00	Team	Fee
Open Gym		\$4	Person	Fee
Forfeit Fee-Basketball	Officiating fee for both teams	\$54	Game	Fee
FLAG FOOTBALL FEES			11	
Flag Football League Fee (10 weeks)	Flag Football League Fee (10 weeks)	\$400	Team	Fee
SLOW PITCH SOFTBALL FE	ES			
Slow Pitch Softball League Fees (10 weeks-nights)	Slow Pitch Softball League Fees (10 weeks-nights)	\$450	Team	Fee
Slow Pitch Softball League Fees (8 weeks-nights)	Slow Pitch Softball League Fees (8 weeks-nights)	\$365	Team	Fee

Fee Name	Description	Fee	Per	Туре
ADULT SPORTS LEAGUES				
Slow Pitch Softball League Fees (10 weeks-weekends)	Slow Pitch Softball League Fees (10 weeks-weekends)	\$350	Team	Fee
Forfeit Fee - Softball	Officiating fee for both teams	\$40	Game	Fee
MEN'S FASTPITCH SOFTB	ALL FEES			
Men's Fastpitch Softball Fees (10 weeks-days)	Men's Fastpitch Softball Fees (10 weeks-days)	\$442	Team	Fee
Men's Fastpitch Softball Fees (per week)	Men's Fastpitch Softball Fees (per week)	\$45	Team	Fee
SENIOR SOFTBALL FEES				
Senior Softball League Fees	Senior Softball League Fees	\$265	Team	Fee
INDOOR VOLLEYBALL FEE	ES			
Indoor Volleyball League Fees	Indoor Volleyball League Fees	\$340	Team	Fee
Forfeit Fee - Volleyball	Officiating fee for both teams	\$28	Game	Fee
Open Gym Fee		\$4	Person	Fee
TOURNAMENT FEES				
3-on-3 Basketball Fee		\$61.00	Team	Fee
5-on-5 Basketball Fee		\$123.00	Team	Fee
Softball Fee		\$280	Team	Fee
Volleyball Fee - 2 person		\$43.00	Team	Fee
Over the Line Fee		\$40	Team	Fee
Soccer Fee		\$280	Team	Fee
ATHLETIC FACILITIES - PER	MITS AND RESERVATIONS			
Youth Participant Fee - Resident	Resident - effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons	\$15	Each	Fee
Youth Participant Fee - Non Resident	Non Resident - effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons	\$20	Each	Fee
Youth Sports Uniform Fee	Fee to cover cost of Youth Sports uniform	\$10-\$20	Child/Seaso n	Fee
Teen Sports League	New Leagues for participants ages 13-17 years old. Sports to include basketball, volleyball, dodgeball, softball, kickball, tennis, and roller hockey.	\$50 - \$100	Team	Fee

Fee Name	Description	Fee	Per	Туре
ATHLETIC FACILITIES - PER	MITS AND RESERVATIONS		1	
Chittick Field Scoreboard Fee	Chittick Field Scoreboard Staff Fee	\$31.00	Hour	Fee
Youth League Concession Fee	Fee for selling concessions (food and snacks)	\$150 plus \$500 cleaning deposit	Year	Fee
Late Fee	Penalties will accrue per month and be added to the total balance owed to offset costs associated with the ongoing payment collections process up to a maximum of one hundred percent (100%) of the amount payable on the due date.	10%	total fees owed/month of non-paymen t	Penalty
Adult Light Use Fee	Adult Light Use	\$23.00	Hour	Fee
Youth Light Use Fee	Youth Light Use	\$10	Hour	Fee
Diamond Field Prep Fee - 1st Field	1st Field	\$69.00	Each	Fee
Diamond Field Prep Fee - 2nd Field	2nd Field	\$41.00	Each	Fee
Base Rental Fee		\$45	Each	Rent
Sports Field Cancellation - Less than 7 days of event	Processing the cancellation of a field reservation less than 7 days of event	\$40	Cancellation	Penalty
Sports Field Cancellation - 8 days or more from event	Processing the cancellation of a field reservation 8 days or more from event	Refund/Credit of field reservation costs, plus \$10 refunding processing fee	Cancellation	Penalty
Staff Fee	Required at Joe Rodgers & enclosed facility	\$30	Hour	Fee
Field Permit Monitor Fees	Hourly staff supervision as required by the City to monitor permits to ensure the groups/teams are approved to use the field and adhering to City regulations.	\$65	Hour	Fee
Concession Sales Fee	Concession Sales for youth and adult sports leagues non-profit and other vendors	5% of gross receipts	Each/Actual Cost	Fee
FIELD USE FEES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
BASEBALL/SOFTBALL				
Softball & Baseball Field Rental - Adult Non-Profit & Resident	Effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons. Softball & Baseball Field Rental - Adult Non-Profit & Resident	\$40	Hour	Rent
Softball & Baseball Field Rental - Adult Non-Profit & Non-Resident	Effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons. Softball & Baseball Field Rental - Adult Non-Profit & Non-Resident	\$45	Hour	Rent

Fee Name	Description	Fee	Per	Туре
FIELD USE FEES				
Softball & Baseball Field Rental - Adult For-Profit & Resident	Effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons. Softball & Baseball Field Rental - Adult For-Profit & Resident	\$45	Hour	Rent
Softball & Baseball Field Rental - Adult For-Profit & Non-Resident	Effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons. Softball & Baseball Field Rental - Adult For-Profit & Non-Resident	\$55	Hour	Rent
Softball & Baseball Field Rental - Youth Non-Profit & Resident	Effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons. Softball & Baseball Field Rental - Youth Non-Profit & Resident	\$25	Hour	Rent
Softball & Baseball Field Rental - Youth Non-Profit & Non-Resident	Effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons. Softball & Baseball Field Rental - Youth Non-Profit & Non-Resident	\$30	Hour	Rent
Softball & Baseball Field Rental - Youth For-Profit & Resident	Effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons. Softball & Baseball Field Rental - Youth For-Profit & Resident	\$30	Hour	Rent
Softball & Baseball Field Rental - Youth For-Profit & Non-Resident	Effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons. Softball & Baseball Field Rental - Youth For-Profit & Non-Resident	\$40	Hour	Rent
SOCCER/FOOTBALL				
Soccer/Football/Rugby/Cri cket Field Rental - Adult Non-Profit & Resident	Effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons. Soccer/Football/Rugby/Cricket Field Rental - Adult Non-Profit & Resident	\$45	Hour	Rent
Soccer/Football/Rugby/Cri cket Field Rental - Adult Non-Profit & Non-Resident	Effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons. Soccer/Football/Rugby/Cricket Field Rental - Adult Non-Profit & Non-Resident	\$50	Hour	Rent
Soccer/Football/Rugby/Cri cket Field Rental - Adult For-Profit & Resident	Effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons. Soccer/Football/Rugby/Cricket Field Rental - Adult For-Profit & Resident	\$50	Hour	Rent
Soccer/Football/Rugby/Cri cket Field Rental - Adult For Profit & Non-Resident	Effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons. Soccer/Football/Rugby/Cricket Field Rental - Adult For Profit & Non-Resident	\$60	hour	Rent
Soccer/Football/Rugby/Cri cket Field Rental - Youth Non-Profit & Resident	Effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons. Soccer/Football/Rugby/Cricket Field Rental - Youth Non-Profit & Resident	\$25	Hour	Rent
Soccer/Football/Rugby/Cri cket Field Rental - Youth Non-Profit & Non-Resident	Effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons. Soccer/Football/Rugby/Cricket Field Rental - Youth Non-Profit & Non-Resident	\$35	hour	Rent
Soccer/Football/Rugby/Cri cket Field Rental - Youth For Profit & Resident	Effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons. Soccer/Football/Rugby/Cricket Field Rental - Youth For Profit & Resident	\$35	Hour	Rent
Soccer/Football/Rugby/Cri cket Field Rental - Youth For Profit & Non-Resident	Effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons. Soccer/Football/Rugby/Cricket Field Rental - Youth For Profit & Non-Resident	\$45	hour	Rent
Archery Range Rental - Adult Resident	Archery Range Rental - Adult Resident	\$32	Hour	Rent

Fee Name	Description	Fee	Per	Туре
FIELD USE FEES	•			
Archery Range Rental - Adult Non-Resident	Archery Range Rental - Adult Non-Resident	\$62	Hour	Rent
Archery Range Rental - Adult Commercial	Archery Range Rental - Adult Commercial	\$79	Hour	Rent
Archery Range Rental - Youth Resident	Archery Range Rental - Youth Resident	\$20	Hour	Rent
Archery Range Rental - Youth Non-Resident Exclusive Rental	Archery Range Rental - Youth Non-Resident Exclusive Rental	\$25	Hour	Rent
Archery Range Rental - Youth Commercial	Archery Range Rental - Youth Commercial	\$32	Hour	Rent
ARTIFICIAL TURF FIELDS				
Artificial Turf Field Rental - Adult Non-Profit & Resident	Effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons. Artificial Turf Field Rental - Adult Non-Profit & Resident	\$65	Hour	Rent
Artificial Turf Field Rental - Adult Non-Profit & Non-Resident	Effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons. Artificial Turf Field Rental - Adult Non-Profit & Non-Resident	\$70	Hour	Rent
Artificial Turf Field Rental - Adult For Profit & Resident	Effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons. Artificial Turf Field Rental - Adult For Profit & Resident	\$70	Hour	Rent
Artificial Turf Field Rental - Adult For Profit & Non-Resident	Effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons. Artificial Turf Field Rental - Adult For Profit & Non-Resident	\$80	Hour	Rent
Artificial Turf Field Rental - Youth Non-Profit & Resident	Effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons. Artificial Turf Field Rental - Youth Non-Profit & Resident	\$45	Hour	Rent
Artificial Turf Field Rental - Youth Non-Profit & Non-Resident	Effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons. Artificial Turf Field Rental - Youth Non-Profit & Non-Resident	\$55	Hour	Rent
Artificial Turf Field Rental - Youth For Profit & Resident	Effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons. Artificial Turf Field Rental - Youth For Profit & Resident	\$55	Hour	Rent
Artificial Turf Field Rental - Youth For-Profit & Non-Resident	Effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons. Artificial Turf Field Rental - Youth For-Profit & Non-Resident	\$65	Hour	Rent
Artificial Turf Field Monitoring	Effective 1/1/22 for groups scheduled spring seasons. Artificial Turf Field Monitoring	\$30	hour	Rent
GAME COURT FACILITIES				
City Sponsored, Resident Fees -Rental, Youth and LBUSD events		\$0	Hour	Rent
City Sponsored, Resident Fees -Light, Youth and LBUSD events		\$0	Hour	Fee

Fee Name	Description	Fee	Per	Туре
GAME COURT FACILITIES				
Game/Tennis Court Rental - Non-Profit & Resident, Public Service Fees (Organization/Fundraising) - Rental	Game/Tennis Court Rental - Non-Profit & Resident	\$15	Hour	Rent
Game/Tennis Court Rental - Non-Profit & Non-Resident, Public Service (Non-Resident) -Rental	Game/Tennis Court Rental - Non-Profit & Non-Resident	\$17	Hour	Rent
Game/Tennis Court Rental - For Profit & Resident - Rental	Game/Tennis Court Rental - For Profit & Resident	\$20	Hour	Rent
Game/Tennis Court Rental - For Profit & Non-ResidentFees - Rental	Game/Tennis Court Rental - For Profit & Non-Resident	\$25	Hour	Rent
Private Use, Game/Tennis Court Lights	Private Use, Game/Tennis Court Lights	\$8.00	Hour	Rent
GYMNASIUM				
Gymnasium Rental Rates-Adult Non-Profit & Resident (2 hours min.)	2 hours minimum. California Recreation, Pan American, Silverado, Chavez Gyms	\$50	Hour	Rent
Gymnasium Rental Rates-Adult Non-Profit & Non-Resident (2 hours min.)	2 hours minimum. California Recreation, Pan American, Silverado, Chavez Gyms	\$60	Hour	Rent
Gymnasium Rental - Adult For-Profit & Resident (2 hours min.)	2 hours minimum. California Recreation, Pan American, Silverado, Chavez Gyms	\$70	Hour	Rent
Gymnasium Rental - Adult For-Profit & Non-Resident (2 hours min.)	2 hours minimum. California Recreation, Pan American, Silverado, Chavez Gyms	\$80	Hour	Rent
Gymnasium Rental Rates- Youth Non-Profit & Resident (2 hours min.)	2 hours minimum. California Recreation, Pan American, Silverado, Chavez Gyms	\$20	Hour	Rent
Gymnasium Rental Rates- Youth Non-Profit & Non-Resident (2 hours min.)	2 hours minimum. California Recreation, Pan American, Silverado, Chavez Gyms	\$30	Hour	Rent
Gymnasium Rental - Youth For-Profit & Resident (2 hours min.)	2 hours minimum. California Recreation, Pan American, Silverado, Chavez Gyms	\$40	Hour	Rent
Gymnasium Rental Rates- Youth For-Profit & Non-Resident (2 hours min.)	2 hours minimum. California Recreation, Pan American, Silverado, Chavez Gyms	\$50	Hour	Rent

Fee Name	Description	Fee	Per	Туре
CONTRACT CLASSES	·	·		
Adaptive Enrichment Contract Classes		\$9 - \$15	Hour	Fee
Adaptive Recreation Contract Classes		\$9 - \$15	Hour	Fee
Career Enrichment Contract Classes		\$5 - \$15	Hour	Fee
Dog Training Contract Classes		\$10 - \$50	Hour	Fee
Cooking Contract Classes		\$6 - \$50	Hour	Fee
Computers Contract Classes		\$6 - \$20	Hour	Fee
Fitness Contract Classes		\$3 - \$15	Hour	Fee
Language Skills Contract Classes		\$4 - \$15	Hour	Fee
Music Classes Contract Classes		\$3 - \$25	Hour	Fee
Art and Cultural Contract Classes		\$5 - \$25	Hour	Fee
Camps Contract Classes		\$8 - \$25	Hour	Fee
Enrichment Contract Classes		\$6 - \$25	Hour	Fee
Health Contract Classes		\$8 - \$15	Hour	Fee
Sports Contract Classes		\$5 - \$25	Hour	Fee
Dance Contract Classes		\$6 - \$25	Hour	Fee
CONTRACT CLASSES ADM			-I I	
Includes publicity and adminis	strative fees			
Contract Classes Administrative Fees-1 to 6 week class	1 to 6 week class	\$6	Registrant	Fee
Contract Classes Administrative Fees-7 to 12 week class	7 to 12 week class	\$8	Registrant	Fee
Contract Classes Administrative Fees (Walk-in/Continuous Class)	Walk-in/Continuous Class	\$2-\$15	Registrant	Fee
Refund Processing Fee (when applicable)	Recreation Classes and Programs	\$10	Refund	Fee
Contract Classes Additional Key Fee	Contract Classes Additional Key	\$20	each	Penalt

Fee Name	Description	Fee	Per	Туре
CONTRACT CLASSES				
Contract Classes Replacement Lock Fee	Contract Classes Replacement Lock	\$100	each	Penalty
DAY CAMPS - PARKS				
Regular Day Camp Fee	Regular Day Camp - 35 Hours	\$115	Child/Week	Fee
Full Extended Day Camp Coverage Fee	Full Extended Day Camp Coverage Fee (7:00 AM - 6:00 PM)	\$150	Child/Week	Fee
Late Pick-Up Fee Penalty (After 6:00 P.M.)-Extended Day Camp	Late Pick-Up Fee (After 6:00 P.M.) for Extended Day Camp	\$20	Per 15 Minutes/Per Child	Penalty
Specialty Day Camp Fee	Specialty Day Camp - 35 Hours - Music and Arts Camp	\$120	Child/Week	Fee
Full Extended Specialty Day Camp Coverage Fee	Full Extended Specialty Day Camp Coverage - Music and Arts Camp (7:00 A.M 6:00 P.M.)	\$155	Child/Week	Fee
Late Pick-Up Fee Penalty - Specialty Day Camp	Fee for each additional 15 minutes per child if picked up after 6:00 P.M.	\$20	Per 15 Minutes/Per Child	Penalty
Day Camp Deposit	Reserve Space in Summer Camp (Non-refundable)	\$20 - \$40	Child/Week	Fee
Day Camp Special Programs (deposits, fee excursions and special events)		\$5 - \$100	Child	Fee
Modified Summer Camp Programming Fee (includes before and after care; 7-9 am & 4 - 6 pm)	Modified Summer Camp Programming Fee (includes before and after care; 7- 9 am & 4 - 6 pm)	\$50-\$149	Child/Week	Fee
Modified Summer Camp Programming Fee (base hours only- 9:00 am - 4:00 pm)	Modified Summer Camp Programming Fee (base hours only- 9:00 am - 4:00 pm)	\$30 - \$114	Child/Week	Fee
FACILITY RENTALS/FEES - C	COMMUNITY CENTERS, PICNIC AREAS, OPEN SPAC	CE, CAMP GROUN	DS & BANDS	
ADMINISTRATIVE FEES				
Alcohol Use Fee	Alcohol Use fee at Various Sites	\$205	Each	Fee
Vendor Listing Fee - Picnic Concession	Vendor Listing Fee - Picnic Concession	\$250	Vendor	Fee
Permit Administrative Fee (Under 250 attendees)	Charged to all customers requesting a permit of any type to offset the administrative costs of issuing the permit	\$40	Each	Fee
Permit Administrative Fee (250-500 attendees)	Note: typically includes porta potties	\$80	each	Fee
Permit Administrative Fee (Over 500 attendees)	Note: Add on vehicle billing	\$120	each	Fee

Fee Name	Description	Fee	Per	Туре
FACILITY RENTALS/FEES - C	COMMUNITY CENTERS, PICNIC AREAS, OPEN SPA	CE, CAMP GROUNE	S & BANDS	
Late Booking Fee (Under 250 attendees)	Expedited processing of permit within 10 days of event, based on approval. For events under 250 attendees	\$100	each	Fee
Late Booking Fee (250-500 attendees)	Expedited processing of permit within 10 days of event, based on approval. For events with 250 to 500 attendees	\$150	each	Fee
Late Booking Fee (Over 500 attendees)	Expedited processing of permit within 10 days of event, based on approval. For events over 500 attendees	\$200	each	Fee
Parking Lot Rental Fee - Nonprofit, Half Lot Use	Nonprofit, Half Lot Use	\$12.00	Hour	Rent
Parking Lot Rental Fee - Nonprofit, Full Lot Use	Nonprofit, Full Lot Use	\$23.00	Hour	Rent
Parking Lot Rental Fee - Profit/Commercial, Half Lot Use	Profit/Commercial, Half Lot Use	\$28.00	Hour	Rent
Parking Lot Rental Fee - Profit/Commercial, Full Lot Use	Profit/Commercial, Full Lot Use	\$53.00	Hour	Rent
Late Fee	Penalties will accrue per month and be added to the total balance owed to offset costs associated with the ongoing payment collections process up to a maximum of one hundred percent (100%) of the amount payable on the due date.	10%	total fees owed/month of non-paymen t	Penalty
COMMUNITY CENTERS				
Staff Charge	Community Center staff charge	\$30	Hour	Fee
Additional Staff	Bookings after 6:00 PM	\$30	Hour	Fee
Viewing Fee at Non-staffed Facilities	Staff cost associated with showing non-staffed facilities	\$30	Hour/2 Hour Minimum	Fee
Reservation Maintenance & Cleaning Fee	Community Center reservation maintenance & cleaning	\$150	Booking	Fee
Cancellation - Less than 30 days prior to event	 No Site Fee refund shall be granted if the event is canceled less than 30 days prior to the event. Full Security Deposit will be refunded if event canceled at any time prior to the event. 	Site Fees Non Refundable	Event	Fee
Cancellation - Within 60 days of event	 Percentage basis on days until event 50% of Site Fees shall be refundable if the request is made within 60 days of the event. Full Security Deposit will be refunded if event canceled at any time prior to the event. 	Site Fees 50% Refundable	Event	Fee

Fee Name	Description	Fee	Per	Туре
FACILITY RENTALS/FEES -	COMMUNITY CENTERS, PICNIC AREAS, OPEN SPA	CE, CAMP GROUND	S & BANDS	
Cancellation - Within 90 days of event	 Percentage basis on days until event 90% of Site Fees paid shall be refundable if the request is made to cancel the event within 90 days of the event. Full Security Deposit will be refunded if event canceled at any time prior to the event. 	Site Fees 90% Refundable	event	Fee
Permit Change Fee	Community Center permit change	\$35	Each	Fee
Reservation Refundable Security Deposit-Activity Room	Activity Room	\$250	Booking	Rent
Reservation Refundable Security Deposit-Social Hall	Social Hall	\$375	Booking	Rent
Security Guard Fee/Youth Events	Security Guard Fee	\$36	Hour	Fee
Security Guard Fee/Youth Events - Prime Holiday Rate	Prime Holiday Rate Security Guard Fee	\$54	Hour	Fee
SOCIAL HALL/KITCHEN				
Social Hall/Kitchen - Resident	Resident, Non-Commercial use of the Social Hall/Kitchen	\$50	Hour Plus Staff Costs	Rent
Social Hall/Kitchen - Non-Resident	Non-Resident, Non Commercial use of the Social Hall/Kitchen	\$75	Hour Plus Staff Costs	Rent
Social Hall/Kitchen - Commercial	Commercial use of the Social Hall/Kitchen	\$100	Hour Plus Staff Costs	Rent
Non-Prime Time, Monday-Thursday, PRM Department & Related	PRM Department & Related	\$0	Hour	Rent
ACTIVITY ROOM				
PRM Department & Related, Large Room	PRM Department & Related use of Large Activity Room (Ramona, Orizaba)	\$0	Hour	Rent
PRM Department & Related, Small Room	PRM Department & Related, use of Small Activity Room (All Other)	\$0	Hour	Rent
Small Activity Room-Resident, Non-Commercial	Small Activity Room-Resident, Non-Commercial	\$30	Hour Plus Staff Costs	Rent
Small Activity Room - Non-Resident, Non-Commercial	Non-Resident, Non-Commercial use of Small Activity Room (All Other)	\$50	Hour Plus Staff Costs	Rent
Small Activity Room - Commercial	Commercial use of Small Activity Room (All Other)	\$70	Hour Plus Staff Costs	Rent
Large Activity Room - Commercial	Commercial use of Large Activity Room (Ramona, Orizaba)	\$80	Hour Plus Staff Costs	Rent

Fee Name	Description	Fee	Per	Туре
FACILITY RENTALS/FEES - C	OMMUNITY CENTERS, PICNIC AREAS, OPEN SPA	CE, CAMP GROUN	DS & BANDS	
Resident, Non-Commercial, Large Activity Room	Resident, Non-Commercial use of Large Activity Room (Ramona, Orizaba)	\$40	Hour Plus Staff Costs	Rent
Non-Resident, Non-Commercial, Large Activity Room	Non-Resident, Non-Commercial use of Large Activity Room (Ramona, Orizaba)	\$60	Hour Plus Staff Costs	Rent
SENIOR CENTER				
Auditorium or Ballroom, w/ Kitchen Fees, Resident	Auditorium or Ballroom, w/ Kitchen Fees, Resident	\$55	Hour	Rent
Auditorium or Ballroom, w/ Kitchen Fees - Non-Resident	Auditorium or Ballroom, w/ Kitchen Fees - Non-Resident	\$70	Hour	Rent
Conference & Activity Rooms Fees - Resident	Conference & Activity Rooms Fees - Resident	\$35	Hour	Rent
Conference & Activity Rooms Fees - Non-Resident	Conference & Activity Rooms Fees - Non-Resident	\$45	Hour	Rent
Conference & Activity Room - Corporate	Conference & Activity Room - Corporate	\$55	Hour	Rent
Office Space Leases Fees	Senior Center office space leases fee	\$1.25 - \$1.50	Sq. Ft per Month	Rent
Deposit Fees	Senior Center deposit fee	Varies	Scope of Event	Fee
Senior Parking Pass	Senior Day Use Parking at Senior Center	\$12	Year	Rent
Overnight Parking Permit	Senior Center Overnight Parking Permit - Monthly. Available for anytime	\$45	Month	Fee
Senior Center Coffee Shop Catered Dinners	Catered dinners	\$0.05 - \$50	Item	Fee
Senior Center Coffee Shop Food Items	Various food items	\$0.05 - \$50	Item	Fee
Senior Center Thrift Shop Items for Resale	Various items for resale	\$0.10 - \$100	Item	Fee
Various Items for resale on consignment		25% to the City; 75% to the Maker	Item	Fee
PICNIC AREAS				
Special Events: additional req Permit	uirements & fees applied by the Special Events Office	e upon issuance of S	pecial Event	
VEHICLE PARK ENTRY FEE	S			
Annual Vehicle Park Pass Replacement Pass	Annual Vehicle Park Pass Replacement Fee	\$25	Each	Penalt
Park Staff Charges	Recreation Leader/Specialists IV to VII	\$30 - \$66	Hour	Fee

Fee Name	Description	Fee	Per	Туре
PICNIC AREAS				
Park Pre-Rental Cleaning	Park Pre-Rental Cleaning	\$69 - \$200	Site	Fee
Vehicle Park Gate Entry - Monday thru Thursday	Passenger Vehicle, Monday thru Thursday	\$6	Vehicle	Rent
Vehicle Park Gate Entry - Friday	Passenger Vehicle, Friday	\$7	Vehicle	Rent
Vehicle Park Gate Entry - Weekends	Passenger Vehicle, Saturday & Sunday	\$8	Vehicle	Rent
Vehicle Park Gate Entry - Major Holidays	Major Holidays * Holiday rate includes the following days: New Year's Day, Martin Luther King Jr Day, President's Day, Easter Sunday, Memorial Day weekend (Sat, Sun & Mon), July 4th, Labor Day weekend (Sat, Sun & Mon), Thanksgiving Day, Mother's Day and Father's Day	\$9	Vehicle	Rent
Vehicle Park Gate Entry -Oversized or Vehicles with Trailer -Weekdays	Vehicle Park Gate Entry for Oversized or Vehicle with Trailer, Weekdays	\$11	Per Vehicle	Rent
Vehicle Park Gate Entry - Oversized Vehicles -Weekends	Vehicle Park Gate Entry - Oversized Vehicles -Weekends	\$15	Per Vehicle	Rent
Vehicle Park Gate Entry - Oversized or Vehicles with Trailer -Major Holidays	Vehicle Park Gate Entry for Oversized or Vehicle with Trailer, Weekends	\$21	Per Vehicle	Rent
Vehicle Park Gate Entry - School Buses	Vehicle Park Gate Entry - School Buses	\$30	Each	Rent
Vehicle Park Gate Entry - Other Buses	Vehicle Park Gate Entry - Other Buses	\$35	Each	Rent
Vehicle Park Gate Entry - "E" Plate	Vehicle Park Gate Entry - "E" Plate	\$0	Each	Rent
Annual Vehicle Park Pass - General Public Use (First Vehicle)	Annual Vehicle Park Pass - General Public Use (First Vehicle)	\$65	Each	Rent
Annual Vehicle Park Pass - Seniors/Disabled/Veterans (First Vehicle)	Annual Vehicle Park Pass - Seniors/Disabled/Veterans (First Vehicle)	\$40	Each	Rent
CAMP GROUNDS				
Youth Camping Fees-Youth Resident Fees	Youth Resident Fees	\$28 - \$114	Site/Night	Rent
Youth Camping Fees-Youth Non-Resident Fees	Youth Non-Resident Fees	\$49 - \$136	Site/Night	Rent
Youth Camping Fees-Key Security Deposit	Key Security Deposit	\$58.00	Each	Rent

Fee Name	Description	Fee	Per	Туре
PICNIC AREAS	•			
Youth Camping Fees-Security Deposit	Security Deposit	\$140	Site	Rent
MARATHON/BIKE RACES F	EES (NON SPECIAL EVENT)			
Runs, Walks, etc. Under 100 (City)	Permit and coordination of marathons, bike races, walks, etc. Under 100 participant at event	\$65	Day	Rent
Runs, Walks, etc. 100-400 (City)	Permit and coordination of marathons, bike races, walks, etc. 100-400 participants	\$130	Day	Fee
Runs, Walks, etc. Over 400 (City)	Permit and coordination of marathons, bike races, walks, etc. Over 400 participants	\$195	Day	Fee
RESERVABLE PICNIC SITE	S FEES			
Arbor Day Grove Picnic Rental Family or Non-Profit Rate	Family or Non-Profit Rate	\$335	Site	Rent
Arbor Day Grove Picnic Rental Rates-Group & Company Rate	Private Group or Company Rate. Area capacity is 250	\$500	Site/Day	Rent
Arbor Day Grove Picnic Rental Rates-Security Deposit	Security Deposit	\$250	Site	Rent
Golden Grove Picnic Rental-Family or Non-Profit Rate	Family or Non-Profit Rate. Area capacity is 3,000	\$800	Site/day	Rent
Golden Grove Picnic Rental-Private Group or Company	Private Group or Company Rate. Area capacity is 3,000	\$1,200	Site/Day	Rent
Golden Grove Picnic Rental Rates-Security Deposit	Security Deposit	\$500	Site	Rent
Horseshoe Lake Picnic Rental-Family or Non-Profit Rate	Family or Non-Profit Rate. Area capacity is 100	\$250	Site/Day	Rent
Horseshoe Lake Picnic Rental-Private Group or Company	Private Group or Company Rate. Area capacity is 100	\$375	Site/Day	Rent
Horseshoe Lake Picnic Rental Rates-Security Deposit	Security Deposit	\$250	Site	Rent
Sycamore Grove Picnic Rental-Family or Non-Profit Rate	Family or Non-Profit Rate. Area capacity is 250	\$335	Site/Day	Rent
Sycamore Grove Picnic Rental-Private Group or Company	Private Group or Company Rate. Area capacity is 250	\$500	Site/Day	Rent

Fee Name	Description	Fee	Per	Туре
PICNIC AREAS			<u> </u>	
Sycamore Grove Picnic Rental Rates-Security Deposit	Security Deposit	\$250	Site	Rent
Lakeview Grove Picnic Rental-Family or Non-Profit Rate	Lakeview Grove Picnic Rental-Family or Non-Profit Rate	\$500	Site/Day	Rent
Lakeview Grove Picnic Rental-Private Group or Company	Private Group or Company Rate. Area capacity is 400	\$750	Site/Day	Rent
Lakeview Grove Picnic Rental Rates-Security Deposit	Security Deposit	\$250	Site	Rent
EXCLUSIVE AREA USE			· · ·	
AREA III - HOURLY RATES				
Area III Commercial/Professional Rates-Exclusive Use - 4 Hour Block	Exclusive Use for Promotion, Available everyday in the AM or weekdays in the PM. Exclusive use is not available on Holidays	\$2,660	4 Hours Minimum	Rent
Area III Commercial/Professional Rates-Exclusive Use - All Day Summer (7 AM - 8 PM)	Full day 7 AM - 8 PM (12 hours) exclusive use for promotion during the Summer months. Exclusive use is not available on Holidays	\$7,980	Day	Rent
Area III Commercial/Professional Rates-Exclusive Use - All Day Winter (7 AM - 5 PM)	Full day 7 AM - 5 PM (9 hours) exclusive use for promotion during the Winter months. Exclusive use is not available on Holidays	\$5,985	Day	Rent
Non-Profit Group Rates-Exclusive Use - 4 Hour Block	Exclusive Use for Promotion, Available everyday in the AM or weekdays in the PM. Exclusive use is not available on Holidays	\$1,840	4 Hours Minimum	Rent
Non-Profit Group Rates-Exclusive Use for Promotion - All Day Summer (7 AM - 8 PM)	Full day 7 AM - 8 PM (12 hours) exclusive use for promotion during the Summer months. Exclusive use is not available on Holidays	\$5,520	Day	Rent
Non-Profit Group Rates-Exclusive Use - All Day Winter (7 AM - 5 PM)	Full day 7 AM - 5 PM (9 hours) exclusive use for promotion during the Winter months. Exclusive use is not available on Holidays	\$4,140	Day	Fee
Area III Security Deposit	Area III Security Deposit	50% of rate	Area/Event	Rent
EXCLUSIVE USE - DAILY				
NON-RESERVABLE PICNIC	45540			

Fee Name	Description	Fee	Per	Туре
EXCLUSIVE USE - DAILY	-			
Open Space Special Use Permit with Commercial Providers		\$75	Day	Fee
OPEN SPACE /PICNIC AREA	NS	·	·	
Fees for Fundraising Activities	s in Open Space and Picnic Areas			
Open Space/Picnic Area Rental Rates-Commercial Company	Commercial Company	\$660	Each	Rent
Open Space/Picnic Area Rental Rates-Promotion/Publicity	Use of open space/picnic area, outside of reservable area. Promotion/Publicity	\$390	Each	Rent
Open Space/Picnic Area Rental Rates-Nonprofit Group	Use of open space/picnic area, outside of reservable area. Nonprofit Group	\$200	Each	Rent
Open Space/Picnic Area Rental Rates-Security Deposit	Security Deposit	\$535 - \$1,045	Each	Rent
Open Space Special Event Fee	Open Space Special Event Fee	\$175	Each	Rent
Open Space Special Event Security Deposit	Security Deposit	\$150 - \$500 as determined by staff	Day	Rent
PICNIC SHELTERS				
Various				
Family/Non-Profit Fee	Family or non-profit picnic shelter fee	\$70	Day	Rent
Company Fee	Company picnic shelter fee	\$140	Day	Rent
Picnic Shelter Refundable Deposit	Picnic Shelter Refundable Deposit	\$250	Day	Rent
PARK NONRESERVABLE AR	EAS (Requires Permit Administrative Fee)			
Permit to Gather (26-100 persons)	26-100 persons	\$0 plus \$40 Permit Admin Fee	Day	Fee
Permit to Gather (101 - 200 persons)	101 - 200 persons	\$60 plus \$40 Permit Admin Fee	Day	Fee
Permit to Gather (201+ persons)	201+ persons	\$160 plus \$40 Permit Admin Fee	Day	Fee
PARK RESERVABLE PICNIC	AREAS			
Pre-Permit Cleanup Fee		\$70 - \$206	Depends on Site	Fee

Fee Name	Description	Fee	Per	Туре
EL DORADO WEST			<u> </u>	
Sites A,B,C Rental Rates - Family/Non-Profit Rate	Family/Non-Profit Rate	\$160	Site	Rent
Sites A,B,C Rental Rates - Commercial Company	Commercial Company	\$250	Site	Rent
Sites A,B,C Rental Rates - Security Deposit	Security Deposit	\$250	Day	Rent
HOUGHTON PARK				
Shelter Rental Rates-Family Rate	Family Rate	\$140	Site	Rent
Shelter Rental Rates-Nonprofit Group	Nonprofit Group	\$200	Site	Rent
Shelter Rental Rates-Commercial Company	Commercial Company	\$275	Site	Rent
Shelter Rental Rates-Security Deposit	Security Deposit	\$250	Day	Rent
AMPHITHEATRE				
Chavez Park Amphitheatre Rental Rates - Family/Non-Profit Rate	Family/Non-Profit Rate	\$400	Site	Rent
Chavez Park Amphitheatre Rental Rates - Commercial Company	Commercial Company	\$675	Site	Rent
Chavez Park Amphitheatre Rental Rates - Security Deposit	Security Deposit	\$250	Day	Rent
BANDSHELLS				
Staff Charge	Staff charge associated with band shelter rental	\$30 - \$75	Hour	Fee
Pre-Permit Clean Up Fee		\$70 - \$210	Varies by Site	Fee
Bixby Bandshell Rental Rates - Family/Non-Profit Rate	Family/Non-Profit Rate	\$250	Site	Rent
Bixby Bandshell Rental Rates - Commercial Company	Commercial Company	\$400	Site	Rent
Bixby Bandshell Rental Rates - Security Deposit	Security Deposit	\$250	Day	Rent
Recreation Park Bandshell Rental Rates - Family/Non-Profit Rate	Family/Non-Profit Rate	\$500	Site	Rent

Fee Name	Description	Fee	Per	Туре
BANDSHELLS	·	,		
Recreation Park Bandshell Rental Rates - Commercial Company	Commercial Company	\$650	Site	Rent
Recreation Park Bandshell Rental Rates - Security Deposit	Security Deposit	\$250	Day	Rent
El Dorado West/Willow Grove Bandshell Rental Rates-Family/Non-Profit Rate	Family/Non-Profit Rate	\$300	Site	Rent
El Dorado West/Willow Grove Bandshell Rental Rates-Commercial Company	Commercial Company Rental Rates	\$450	Site	Rent
El Dorado West/Willow Grove Bandshell Rental Rates-Security Deposit	Security Deposit	\$250	Day	Rent
INFLATABLE MOON BOUNC	E PERMIT FEES	·		
Inflatable Moon Bounce Permit Fees - Moon Bounce	Moon Bounce	\$35	Day	Fee
Inflatable Moon Bounce Permit Fees - Inflatable Slide	Inflatable Slide	\$45	Day	Fee
Inflatable Moon Bounce Permit Fees - Inflatable Obstacle Course	Inflatable Obstacle Course	\$56	Day	Fee
Inflatable Moon Bounce Permit Fees - Rock Climbing Wall	Rock Climbing Wall	\$65	Day	Fee
Vendor Listing Fee - Moon Bounces	Insurance Processing Fee - Moon Bounces	\$350	Vendor	Fee
PRE-SCHOOLS				
Facility Site Fee - Various Locations	Co-Op Nursery School Site Fee	\$165 - \$500	Annual Rate	Rent
FILMING LOCATION				
Commercial Filming Location Fees - Department Sites Rental Rates	Department Sites Rental Rates	\$260	Hour, Plus Staff Costs	Rent
Commercial Filming Location Fees - Park Staff	Park Staff	\$30 - \$75	Hour	Rent
Still photo shoot	Still photo shoot at City parks	\$200	Day	Rent

Fee Name	Description	Fee	Per	Туре
FILMING LOCATION		•		
El Dorado Park East - Still photo shoot	El Dorado Park East - Still photo shoot	\$300	Day	Rent
Commercial Filming Location Fees - Community Pool Filming	Community Pool Filming	\$275	Hour (Plus Staff Costs)	Rent
Parks - Film/Commercial	Parks - Film/Commercial	\$800	Day	Rent
Commercial Filming Location Fees - Nature Center Filming	Nature Center Filming	\$5,325	Day	Rent
Commercial Filming Location Fees - Manazar Gamboa Community Theatre	Manazar Gamboa Community Theatre	\$2,000	Day	Rent
El Dorado Park East - Film/Commercial	El Dorado Park East - Film/Commercial	\$2,000	Day	Rent
Commercial Filming Location Fees - Skate Park Rental Rates	Skate Park Rental Rates	\$3,750	Day	Rent
HOMELAND CENTER		·	· · ·	
Homeland Center-Specialty Classes	Specialty Classes	\$2-\$20	Class	Fee
Homeland Center-Dance Fest	Dance Fest	\$5-\$20	Class	Fee
Staff Charge (non-technical)	Staff Charge (non-technical) Manazar Gamboa Community Theatre	\$30	Hour	Fee
Staff Charge (technical-lighting or sound technician)	Staff Charge (technical-lighting or sound technician) Manazar Gamboa Community Theatre	\$35	Hour	Fee
Theatre Lighting	Theatre Lighting Manazar Gamboa Community Theatre	\$55	Event	Fee
Sound System	Sound System Manazar Gamboa Community Theatre	\$55	Event	Fee
Refundable Security Deposit	Refundable Security Deposit Manazar Gamboa Community Theatre	\$375	Event	Fee
Rental (resident) Manazar Gamboa Community Theatre	Rental (resident) Manazar Gamboa Community Theatre	\$80	Hour	Rent
Rental (non-resident) Manazar Gamboa Community Theatre	Rental (non-resident) Manazar Gamboa Community Theatre	\$105	Hour	Rent
Rental (non-profit) Manazar Gamboa Community Theatre	Rental (non-profit) Manazar Gamboa Community Theatre	\$80	Hour	Rent

Fee Name	Description	Fee	Per	Туре
HOMELAND CENTER	·	•	· ·	
Rental (for profit) Manazar Gamboa Community Theatre	Rental (for profit) Manazar Gamboa Community Theatre	\$155	Hour	Rent
Filming Manazar Gamboa Community Theatre	Filming Manazar Gamboa Community Theatre	\$2,000	Day	Rent
NATURE CENTER				
Nature Center Night Walks	Night time guided exploration tour of Nature Center Trails	\$5	Participant	Fee
Naturalist Led Special Classes	Nature Center Naturalist Led Special Classes	\$10 - \$20	Child/Class	Fee
Parent and Me Pre School Class	Nature Center - Parent and Me Pre School Class	\$20	Child/Class	Fee
Additional Participant Fee	Nature Center - Additional participants in the Parent and Me Pre School Class	\$10	Class	Fee
Tales and Trails Pre School Program	Nature Center Tales and Trails Pre School Program	\$40	Child/Sessio n	Fee
Bubble, Fizz Boom Pre School Program	Nature Center Bubble, Fizz Boom Pre School Program	\$55	Child/Sessio n	Fee
Pre School in Nature	Nature Center Pre School in Nature	\$100	Child/Sessio n	Fee
Guided School Tours	Nature Center Guided School Tours	\$7 - \$10	Participant	Fee
Guided Tours (Non-school Organizations)	Nature Center Guided Tours (Non-school Organizations)	\$5	Participant	Fee
Tours Permit Fee	Nature Center Tours Permit Processing Fee	\$22	Each	Fee
Backpack Tour Kit (Self Guiding)	Nature Center Backpack Tour Kit (Self Guiding)	\$10	Kit	Fee
Nature Kids Summer Camp (Preschool)	Nature Center Nature Kids Summer Camp (Preschool)	\$100	Child/Week	Fee
Nature Kids Summer Camp (Elementary)	Nature Center Nature Kids Summer Camp (Elementary)	\$120	Child/Week	Fee
Spring/Winter Break Workshops	Nature Center	\$20	Workshop	Fee
MERCHANDISE				
Nature Center Bookstore Fee	Nature Center Bookstore Various Items for Resale	\$.25 - \$50	Item	Fee
COMMUNITY & SCHOOL PO	OLS			
JORDAN, KING, MILLIKAN	& SILVERADO POOLS			
We do not offer diving classe	s or party rentals at the school pools			
Daily Admission Fees-Adult	Adult	\$3	Person	Fee

Fee Name	Description	Fee	Per	Туре
COMMUNITY & SCHOOL PO	ols			
Daily Admission Fees-Youth	Youth	\$1	Person	Fee
Daily Admission Fees-Senior	Senior	\$2	Person	Fee
Ticket Book for Adults	Each book contains 25 Tickets	\$65	Book	Fee
Ticket Book for Youth	Valid for 25 sessions. \$5 discount for purchase of 25 visits.	\$20	Book	Fee
Ticket Book for Senior	Each book contains 25 Tickets	\$40	Book	Fee
Replacement Membership Card	Replacement Membership Card	\$8	Card	Fee
Permit Administrative Fee (non-refundable)	Permit Administrative Fee (non-refundable)	\$40	Each	Fee
King Pool Activity Room Rental	King Pool Activity Room Rental	\$30	Hour	Rent
Group Rental Rates - Business or For Profit, 10-40 patrons	10-40 patrons	\$100	Hour	Rent
Group Rental Rates - Business or For Profit, 41-80 patrons	41-80 patrons	\$150	Hour	Rent
Group Rental Rates - Business or For Profit, 81-100 patrons	81-100 patrons	\$200	Hour	Rent
Group Rental Rates - Business or For Profit, 101-120 patrons	101-120 patrons	\$250	Hour	Rent
Group Rental Rates - Resident or Non-profit, 10-40 patrons	10-40 patrons	\$75	Hour	Rent
Group Rental Rates - Resident or Non-profit, 41-80 patrons	41-80 patrons	\$100	Hour	Rent
Group Rental Rates - Resident or Non-profit, 81-100 patrons	81-100 patrons	\$125	Hour	Rent
Group Rental Rates - Resident or Non-profit, 101-120 patrons	101-120 patrons	\$150	Hour	Rent
Lane Rental		\$25	Lane/Hour	Rent
Lifeguard Fee		\$30	Hour	Fee

Fee Name	Description	Fee	Per	Туре
COMMUNITY & SCHOOL POO	DLS			
Group Swim Adult Fees	Cost is for 10 weeks	\$50	Session	Fee
Group Swim Youth Fees	Cost is for 10 weeks	\$40	Session	Fee
Water Aerobics - Non Senior	49 years old and younger. Fee is per class.	\$3	Class	Fee
Private Lessons Fee		\$185	Session	Fee
Semi-Private Lessons Fee		\$124	Session	Fee
SPECIAL SERVICES FEES				
Movie & Equipment Rental Fee - LBUSD School Organizations	Movie/Equipment/Staff - LBUSD School Organizations	\$1,100	Event	Rent
Movie & Equipment Rental Fee - Popcorn Machine/Popcorn/Supplies	Popcorn Machine/Popcorn/Supplies	\$125 - \$350	Event	Rent
Movie & Equipment Rental Fee: Replacement Fee - Small Screen	Replacement Fee - Small Screen	\$295	Event	Rent
Movie & Equipment Rental Fee: Replacement Fee - Large Screen	Replacement Fee - Large Screen	\$320	Event	Rent
Movie & Equipment Rental Fee - Non Profit Organizations	Movie/Equipment/Staff - Non Profit Organizations	\$1,200	Event	Rent
Movie & Equipment Rental Fee - Long Beach Resident	Movie/Equipment/Staff - Long Beach Resident	\$1,400	Event	Rent
Movie & Equipment Rental Fee - Non Resident	Movie/Equipment/Staff - Non Resident	\$1,700	Event	Rent
USER SERVICES				
Advertising, Merchandise, & F	ax Fees			
Newsletter Fee - Ad Space/Issue	Ad Space/Issue	\$26 - \$232	Each	Fee
Ad Design Services - Custom Ad Creation and Editing	Custom Ad Creation and Editing	\$58	Hour	Fee
Quarterly Brochure Non- Profit Fees - Full Color Back Cover Ad	Full Color Ad Back Cover	\$2,500	lssue	Fee
Quarterly Brochure Non- Profit Fees - Full Page Full Color Ad	Full Page Full Color Ad	\$1,350	Issue	Fee

Fee Name	Description	Fee	Per	Туре
USER SERVICES		ŀ		
Quarterly Brochure Non- Profit Fees - Half Page Full Color Vertical Ad	Half Page Full Color Vertical Ad	\$800	Issue	Fee
Quarterly Brochure Non- Profit Fees - Half Page Full Color Horizontal Ad	Half Page Full Color Horizontal Ad	\$800	Issue	Fee
Quarterly Brochure Non- Profit Fees - Quarter Page Full Color Ad	Quarter Page Full Color Ad	\$450	Issue	Fee
Ad Space/Commercial Fees - Full Color Back Cover Ad	Full Color Ad Back Cover	\$2,700	Issue	Fee
Ad Space/Commercial Fees - Inside Front Cover	Inside Front Cover	\$2,350	Issue	Fee
Ad Space/Commercial Fees - Inside Back Cover	Inside Back Cover	\$2,350	Issue	Fee
Ad Space/Commercial Fees - Full Color Full Page Ad	Full Color Full Page Ad	\$1,700	Issue	Fee
Ad Space/Commercial Fees - Half Page Full Color Vertical Ad	Half Page Full Color Vertical Ad	\$950	Issue	Fee
Ad Space/Commercial Fees - Half Page Full Color Horizontal Ad	Half Page Full Color Horizontal Ad	\$950	lssue	Fee
Ad Space/Commercial Fees - Quarter Page Full Color Ad	Quarter Page Full Color Ad	\$550	Issue	Fee
Multiple Insertion Discount Fee - (2) Insertions paid in advance	Discounts given in consideration of multiple reservations for paid ad space. 10% discount for commitments to two issues, and 20% discount for three or more issues.	10%	Each	Fee
Multiple Insertion Discount Fee - (3 or more) Insertions paid in advance	Discounts given in consideration of multiple reservations for paid ad space. 10% discount for commitments to two issues, and 20% discount for three or more issues.	20%	Each	Fee
SUNNYSIDE CEMETERY				
Cremation Burial (Open/Close)	Cremation Burial (Open/Close)	\$800	Each	Fee
Regular Burial (Open/Close) - Single	Regular Burial (Open/Close) - Single	\$1,500	Each	Fee
Regular Burial (Open/Close) - Double	Regular Burial (Open/Close) - Double	\$1,700	Each	Fee
Companion Conversion	Companion Conversion	\$5,700	Each	Fee

Fee Name	Description	E	Den	T
ree Name	Description	Fee	Per	Туре
SUNNYSIDE CEMETERY				
Disposition Permit	Disposition Permit	\$8.50	Each	Fee
Marker Set (Without cement border)	Marker Set (Without cement border)	\$200	Each	Fee
Marker Set (With cement border)	Marker Set (With cement border)	\$250	Each	Fee
Vault (Sissell # 5)	Vault (Sissell # 5)	\$600	Each	Fee
Vault (With Saturday Delivery)	Vault (With Saturday Delivery)	\$800	Each	Fee
Vault (Cremation)	Vault (Cremation)	\$200	Each	Fee
Vault (Cremation-Oversize)	Vault (Cremation-Oversize)	\$250	Each	Fee
Grave- Single	Grave- Single	\$6,500	Each	Fee
Grave- Double	Grave- Double	\$8,000	Each	Fee
Grave - Cremation	Grave - Cremation	\$2,650	Each	Fee
Flower vase (in ground)	Flower vase (in ground)	\$50	Each	Fee
Graveside Service (Chairs)	Graveside Service (Chairs)	\$110	Each	Fee
Weekend Services	Weekend Services	\$450	Each	Fee